CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

GB/T 24001-2016/ ISO 14001: 2015

In accordance with TÜV NORD CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

Woodward (Tianjin) Controls Co., Ltd.

Building A & B, Ditiantai Industrial Park, Huaihedao, Beichen High-Tech Park, Tianjin, P. R. China

with the sites according to the annex

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

Development, Manufacture and Sales of Prime Mover Control Systems and Solenoid; Sales of Controls for Power Generation and Distribution, and Related Spare Parts

Certificate Registration No. 44 104 132036 Audit Report No. 2.5-2148/2019 Valid from 2019-01-28
Valid until 2022-01-27
Initial Certification 2019-01-27

Sund

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Printing Address: TUV NORD Hangzhou Co., Ltd. Shanghai Branch Registered Address: Room 410F09, NO.381 Nansuzhou Road, Huangpu District, Shanghai, China, 200002 Office Address: Building 5, NO.1, Greenland Central Plaza, Lane 1377 Jiang Chang Road, Jing' an District, Shanghai, China, 200072 Tel: (+8621) 53855353

Issue Date: 2019-01-28

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstrasse 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 44 104 132036

GB/T 24001-2016/ ISO 14001: 2015

Woodward (Tianjin) Controls Co., Ltd.

Building A & B, Ditiantai Industrial Park, Huaihedao, Beichen High-Tech Park, Tianjin, P. R. China

Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 104 132036-001	Woodward Controls (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. No.116, Qingqiu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P. R. China	Development, Manufacture and Sales of Prime Mover Control Systems and Solenoid; Sales of Controls for Power Generation and Distribution, and Related Spare Parts
	Woodward (Tianjin) Controls Co. Ltd. Suzhou Branch	Development and Sales of Prime Mover Control Systems and Solenoid; Sales of Controls for Power Generation and Distribution, and related spare parts
	No.116, Qingqiu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P. R. China	

End of the list



Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Printing Address: TUV NORD Hangzhou Co., Ltd. Shanghai Branch Registered Address: Room 410F09, NO.381 Nansuzhou Road, Huangpu District, Shanghai, China, 200002 Office Address: Building 5, NO.1, Greenland Central Plaza, Lane 1377 Jiang Chang Road, Jing' an District, Shanghai, China, 200072 Tel: (+8621) 53855353

Issue Date: 2019-01-28

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Langemarckstrasse 20 45141 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com





CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

GB/T 24001-2016/ ISO 14001: 2015

In accordance with TÜV NORD CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

Woodward Controls (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. No.116, Qingqiu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P. R. China

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

Development, Manufacture and Sales of Prime Mover Control Systems and Solenoid; Sales of Controls for Power Generation and Distribution, and Related Spare Parts

Certificate Registration No. 44 104 132036-001 Audit Report No. 2.5-2148/2019 Valid from 2019-01-28
Valid until 2022-01-27
Initial Certification 2013-01-28

Printing Address: TUV NORD Hangzhou Co., Ltd. Shanghai Branch Registered Address: Room 410F09, NO.381 Nansuzhou Road, Huangpu District, Shanghai, China, 200002 Office Address: Building 5, NO.1, Greenland Central Plaza, Lane 1377 Jiang Chang Road, Jing' an District, Shanghai, China, 200072 Tel: (+8621) 53855353

Issue Date: 2019-01-28

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits. The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Certification Body

Langemarckstrasse 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



